TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM329173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/27/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Endosee Corporation		10/27/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CooperSurgical, Inc.	
Street Address:	75 Corporate Drive	
City:	Trumbull	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06611	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4526058	ENDOSEE
Registration Number:	4393083	U-SCOPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4158823232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-882-3200

Email: tmparalegal2@owe.com

Owen, Wickersham & Erickson, P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

455 Market Street, Suite 1910 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COOPS 90001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory N. Owen
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory N. Owen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=CertMerger#page1.tif source=CertMerger#page2.tif source=CertMerger#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0207

900312900

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ENDOSEE CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "COOPERSURGICAL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"COOPERSURGICAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT
11:32 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2247088 8100M

141460419

AUTHENT\CATION: 1903047

DATE: 11-26-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0208

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:32 AM 11/26/2014 FILED 11:32 AM 11/26/2014 SRV 141460419 - 2247088 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ENDOSEE CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

COOPERSURGICAL, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

October 27, 2014

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent corporations participating in the merger hereby certified (the "Merger") are:
 - (i) COOPERSURGICAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("CSI"); and
 - (ii) ENDOSEE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("EndoSee").
- 2. CSI and EndoSce have approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged an Agreement and Plan of Reorganization and Merger (the "Merger Agreement") in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the surviving corporation in the Merger will be CSI, which will continue its existence as the surviving corporation under its present name.
- 4. Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of CSI, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of CSI, the surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

75 Corporate Drive Trumbull, CT 06611

- 6. CSI, the surviving corporation, will furnish a copy of the Merger Agreement, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the constituent corporations.
 - 7. The Merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

* * *

7527570.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0209

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have signed this Certificate of Merger as of October 27, 2014.

COOPERSURGICAL, INC.

Name: Carol R. Kaufman

Title: Vice President & Secretary

ENDOSEE CORPORATION

Name: Carol R. Kaufman

Title: Vice President & Secretary

7527570.1

RECORDED: 01/15/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0210